UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Utah County
2023
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000656

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

79,918,390,886 1,946,841,320

2023 DATE: March 31, 2024
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
4,477,854,365 56,663,454.06
3,052,583.10
461,231.01

(349,076.94)

3,164,737.17

53,498,716.89

COLLECTION RATE
94.41%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
3,027,004.30
1,353,821.37

212,670.82
17,553.23

4,611,049.72

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
2,795,267.45 1,106,820.45 3,902,087.90

3,047,352.74

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 58,964,501.77

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



