## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	Utah County		<u></u>	TAX YEAR	2023	DATE:	March 31, 2024
	2023	2022	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000656	0.000661					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			79,918,390,886	1,946,841,320	4,477,854,365		56,663,454.06
TREASURER'S RELIEF UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:						3,052,583.10 461,231.01 (349,076.94)	3,164,737.17
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLEC	TION						53,498,716.89
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION  OTHER COLLECTIONS  FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLE				(	COLLECTION RATE 94.41%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 3,027,004.30	
GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIO REALLOCATION OF PERSONA TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIO	L PROPERTY					1,353,821.37 212,670.82 17,553.23	4,611,049.72
DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS					TAVEC	PEN & INTEREST	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLEC	TION:				TAXES 2,795,267.45	1,106,820.45	3,902,087.90
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA	A PROJECTS						3,047,352.74
					NET REVENU	E FOR DISTRIBUTION:	58,964,501.77

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER